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motor vehicle to the buyer or upon the delivery of such motor ve-
hicle or meter truck, truck tractor, or semitrailer, new or used, to
the prospective buyer for demonstration purposes, the motor vehicle
dealer shall deliver to the buyer or prospective buyer, as the case
may be, a card or certificate giving the name and address of the
motor vehicle dealer, the name and address of such buyer or pros-
pective buyer, and the date and hour of such delivery. Such card
or certificate shall be in such form as the registrar may provide to
the motor vehicle dealer for such purpose, and shall be carried by
such buyer or prospective buyer while driving the motor vehicle or
meator truck, ruck rracior, or sermitrarier.

Sec. 2. This act is effective on January 1, 1966.
Approved April 1, 1965.

CHAPTER 151—H. F. No. 678
[Not Coded]

An act relating ro grand lodges of fraternal organizations cre-
ated by territorial or state laws; authorizing a change in the place
of establishment.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Fraternal organizations; place of establishment.
Subdivision 1.  The grand lodge of any fraternal organization cre-
ated by a special act of the legislature of the territory or of the
state of Minnesota which designated the place of establishment may
change the place of establishment therecof by conforming with the
provisions of this act.

Subd. 2.  The place of establishment of such grand lodge may
be changed from time to time when authorized by a majority of the
board of trustees or other governing body thercof and a majority
of the members of the grand lodge; and the change shall become
effective when a certificate, duly executed by the presiding officer
and the secretary of such grand lodge, setting forth the change of
the place of establishment and reciting compliance with the provi-
sions of this act, is filed for record in the office of the secretary of
state.

Subd. 3. A change of establishment of a grand lodge au-
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thorized by this act is limited to a place within the state of Minne-
sota.

Approved April 1, 1965.

CHAPTER 152— H. F. No. 764
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Brainerd and the county of
Crow Wing,; authorizing the city to issue airport bonds.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Brainerd, city of; city-county airport bonds. The
governing body of the city of Brainerd, which is acting jointly with
the county of Crow Wing in the ownership or operation of a public
airport, may issue and sell bonds of the city to provide funds for the
construction or purchase of hangars, repair shops and other build-
ings on the airport site designed for the repair, reconstruction, serv-
icing and storage of aeroplanmes, which bonds may be payable
from part or all of the revenues of the airport and may pledge the
full faith, credit and taxing powers of the city for their payment,
provided that the amount of such bonds outstanding at any time
shall not exceed $50,000. The powers herein granted are in ad-
dition to powers granted by Chapter 590, Session Laws of Minne-
sota, 1949 or any amendments thereof.

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective upon its approval by a
majority of all the members of the council of the city of Brainerd
and a majority of all the county commissioners of the county of
Crow Wing, and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved April 1, 1965,

CHAPTER 153—H. F. No. 998
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the hospital board of the village of Cook
to act upon matters affecting the village nursing home.
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